755 Sayers Road Medical Centre

MIXED BILLING FEES Effective 4th November 2023

Please ensure you bring your Medicare card to each appointment, and we will directly lodge your receipt for Medicare refunds.

We accept EFTPOS and credit cards. Please ensure you update your bank details with your Medicare account to allow the rebate to be deposited into your account by Medicare within 48 hours. For your convenience, we will lodge rebate claims with Medicare Online at the time of your appointment if payment is made via EFTPOS.

All payments for Private Health funds need to be paid on the day and claimed back by the patient from their individual Health fund.

TAC and Workcover patients without an approved claim number will need to pay on the day of consultation.

Patient Fee List

Normal Hours: Monday-Friday 8am-8pm and before 1pm Saturday

Appointment Type	Full Amount	Medicare Rebate	Out of pocket
Standard consultation Less than 20 minutes	\$61.40	\$41.40	\$20.00
Long Consultation - 20 to 40 minutes	\$100.10	\$80.10	\$20.00
Extra Long Consultation - Over 40 minutes	\$138.00	\$118.00	\$20.00

After Hours: After 8 pm weekdays, after 1pm Saturday, all day Sunday and Public Holidays

Appointment Type	Full Amount	Medicare Rebate	Out of Pocket
Standard consultation: - Less than 20 minutes	\$73.90	\$53.90	\$20.00
Long Consultation - 20 to 40 minutes	\$112.45	\$92.45	\$20.00
Extra Long Consultation - Over 40 minutes	\$149.65	\$129.65	\$20.00

Patient Fee List for Non-Medicare Card Holders

Normal Hours: Monday-Friday 8am-8pm and before 1pm Saturday

Appointment Type	Full Amount	
Standard consultation Less than 20 minutes	\$65.00	
Long Consultation - 20 to 40 minutes	\$95.00	
Extra Long Consultation - Over 40 minutes	\$135.00	

After Hours: After 8 pm weekdays, after 1pm Saturday, all day Sunday and Public Holidays

Appointment Type	Full Amount	
Standard consultation - Less than 20 minutes	\$75.00	
Long Consultation - 20 to 40 minutes	\$105.00	
Extra Long Consultation - Over 40 minutes	\$145.00	

Telehealth appointments

Medicare only pays for telehealth appointments in limited situations. Currently, only patients who have seen our doctor in the previous 12 months qualify.

Patient Fee List

Appointment Type	Full Amount	Medicare Rebate	Out of Pocket
Standard Telehealth Consultation - Less than 20 minutes	\$61.40	\$41.40	\$20.00

Patient Fee List for Non-Medicare Card Holders

Appointment Type	Full Amount
Standard Telehealth Consultation - Less than 20 minutes	\$65.00

Other Fees

Appointment Type	Full Amount	Medicare Rebate	Out of Pocket
Non Attendance or Late Cancellation Fee	\$10.00	\$0	\$10.00
Dressings (Standard)	\$10.00	\$0	\$10.00
Drivers Medical	\$100.00	\$0	\$100.00
Ear Syringing- 1 ear	\$70.00	\$41.40	\$28.60
Ear Syringing- Both ears	\$110.00	\$80.10	\$29.90
Implanon Insertion	\$61.40	\$41.40	\$20.00
Implanon Insertion and Removal	\$61.40	\$41.40	\$20.00
Iron Infusion	\$150.00	\$41.40	\$108.60
Pre-employment Medical Forms	\$120 - \$200	\$0	\$120 - \$200
Sutures	\$150.00	\$77.15	\$72.85
Sutures (Multiple)	\$220.00		
Wedge Nail Resection	\$200.00	\$158.60	\$41.40

Laceration	Between \$50-\$100 out of pocket depending on number of sutures
Skin Biopsies and excisions	Between \$50-\$100 out of pocket depending on the location and complexity

The doctor will advise you the Full Fee, Medicare rebate and Gap Fee for the required procedure at the time of the initial consultation.

For any queries, please contact our team on 03 8754 7600 or via email info@755srmc.com.au